The Bank

On-balance sheet interest
   sensitivity gap 1,611,210   (5,642,433)   (7,668,264)   (7,971,238)  4,390,773   12,222,122  (2,923,659)  5,981,489  -
Off-balance sheet interest
   sensitivity gap  1,025,431   5,435,660   (2,645,648)   (1,531,181)  (2,820,000)  498,800   -   -   (36,938)
Total interest sensitivity gap 2,636,641   (206,773)   (10,313,912)  (9,502,419)  1,570,773   12,720,922  (2,923,659)  5,981,489  (36,938)

* This is arrived at after deducting the general allowance, specific allowance and interest / income-in-suspense from gross non-performing loans outstanding.
 This comprises interest rate swap and interest rate futures.

<--------------------------------------------Non-Tr ading Book----------------------------------------- ----->

65

   Company No. 8515–D

   AmBank (M) Berhad
   (Incorporated in Malaysia)
   And Its Subsidiary Companies

A33. Reclassification of securities

Before
reclassification

 Increase/
(Decrease)

reclassification
 After

reclassification

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Effect on Balance Sheet as at 30 September 2008

The Group and the Bank
Securities held-for-trading 1,678,356   (500,787) 1,177,569
Securities available for sale 4,956,006   500,787 5,456,793
Available for sale reserve (134,342)   (22,200) (156,542)
Unappropriated profits 1,135,875   17,200 1,153,075

During the 2nd quarter of financial year 2009, the Bank adopted Bank Negara Malaysia’s Circular on the
Reclassification of Securities under Specific Circumstances which allow banking institutions to reclassify
securities in held-for-trading category under the Revised Guidelines of Financial reporting for Licensed
Institutions (BNM/GP 8). The provisions in this Circular shall override the existing requirements of BNM/GP8
in relation to the reclassification of securities into or out of the held-for-trading category and are effective from
1 July 2008 until 31 December 2009.The effects of the reclassification were as follows:

66

   Company No. 8515–D

   AmBank (M) Berhad
   (Incorporated in Malaysia)
   And Its Subsidiary Companies

A33. Reclassification of securities (continued)

Before
reclassification

 Increase/
(Decrease)

reclassification
 After

reclassification

RM’000

Effect on Income Statement for the period
   ended 30 September 2008

The Group and the Bank

Revenue 2,342,136 22,200 2,364,336

Other operating income 5,860 22,200 28,060
Taxation (140,593) (5,000) (145,593)
Profit after taxation 400,808 17,200 418,008

Carrying value  Fair value

 Mark-to-market
loss taken up in

Available for
sale reserve

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

The Group and the Bank
as at 31 December 2008

Securities reclassified 483,456 428,204 55,252

There was no reclassification of securities in the current financial quarter. The balances relating to securities
reclassified  in the previous quarter are:

The carrying value and fair value as at 30 September 2008 for securities reclassified are RM 581,453,000
and RM 500,787,000 respectively.

67

   Company No. 8515–D

   AmBank (M) Berhad
   (Incorporated in Malaysia)
   And Its Subsidiary Companies

A34. Restatement of Comparatives

During the 4 th quarter of financial year 2008

(i)

(ii)

During the 2 nd quarter of financial year 2009

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

The Group and the Bank had reviewed and changed the presentation of certain balances as follows: